Town of Neversink PO Box 307 – 273 Main Street Grahamsville, NY 12740 Phone 845-985-2262 Fax 845-985-7686

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT

Supervisor Chris Mathews has called a <u>Work</u> <u>Session</u> of the Town of Neversink Town Board for <u>Thursday, October 5, 2023 at 7:00 pm at the</u> <u>Town of Neversink Town Hall</u>, 273 Main St., Grahamsville, NY.

The purpose of the work session is to discuss the 2024 Town of Neversink Tentative Budget and any other business that may legally come before the Board.

Lisa Garigliano, Town Clerk Dated: September 14, 2023